TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM750554 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Ally, Inc.		08/19/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BirdVu Jets, Inc.	
Street Address:	14001 Marshall Drive	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97407681	BIRDVU JETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.burbach@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Burbach

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9210.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Burbach
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Burbach/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=BIRDVU (97407681)_Assignment of Trademark_executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0432

900715581

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Digital Ally, Inc., a Nevada corporation, has applied to register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademark:

MARK

SERIAL NUMBER

BIRDVU JETS

97/407,681

and WHEREAS, BirdVu Jets, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 14001 Marshall Drive, Lenexa, Kansas 66215, has succeeded to the business interests, assets, and appurtenant goodwill of Digital Ally that are associated with the BirdVu Jets trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Digital Ally, Inc., hereby assigns to BirdVu Jets, Inc., all right, title, and interest in and to the above-noted trademark and trademark registration application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the application for registration therefor.

DIGITAL ALLY, INC., a Nevada corporation

Stanton E. Ross, CEO

Date: 8-19-22

RECORDED: 08/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007829 FRAME: 0433